In event of particular ask of submitting physical 
copy then logical portion of the bid should be 
appropriate in the respective sealed cover for 
maintaining confidentiality. 

11. Bid Processing/Tender fee payable  Nil 

12. Bid Security/ Earnest Money Deposit Amount 
Payable 

Rs. 2,30,000 /- (Rs. Two lakhs Thirty Thousand 
Only) 
Details of the Bank:  
Name of the Beneficiary: “Gujarat Fibre Grid 
Network Limited “ 
Bank Name: State Bank of India 
Bank Account Number: 36242993620 
IFSC Code: SBIN0060228 
Branch Name: Udyog Bhavan Branch, 
Gandhinagar 
Name of the Beneficiary: